FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hutter to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 15, after "by" and before "for the office" delete "R.S. 42:1124, 1124.2, or
- 3 <u>1124.3</u>" and insert "<u>R.S. 42:1124 or 1124.2</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 1, after "<u>by</u>" and before "<u>to file</u>" delete "<u>R.S. 42:1124, 1124.2, or 1124.3</u>" 6 and insert "R.S. 42:1124 or 1124.2"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 16, after "by" delete "<u>R.S. 42:1124, 1124.2, or</u>" and at the beginning of line
- 9 17 delete "<u>1124.3</u>" and insert "<u>R.S. 42:1124 or 1124.2</u>,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 9, line 23, after "<u>officials</u>" delete the semicolon ":" and delete the remainder of the
 line and delete line 24 in its entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 14 On page 9, line 26, after "<u>office</u>" insert a comma "," and delete the remainder of the line and 15 at the beginning of line 27, delete "<u>or more persons</u>,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 14, line 4, after "disclosure;" and before "members" delete "certain elected officials
 and"

19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

On page 14, line 6, after "<u>A.</u>" delete "<u>The following persons,</u>" and insert "<u>Each appointed</u>
 <u>member of a state board or commission which has the authority to expend, disburse, or</u>
 <u>invest more than ten thousand dollars of funds in a fiscal year.</u>"

- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 14, at the end of line 8, change the colon ":" to a period "."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 14, delete lines 9 through 13 in their entirety
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 28 On page 14, line 15, after "<u>holds</u>" and before "<u>position</u>" delete "<u>an office or</u>"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 14, line 17, after "<u>such</u>" and before "<u>position</u>" delete "<u>office or</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 15, delete line 7 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 8, change "(3)" to "(2)"